CHAPTER 107

No. 25, S.]

[Published June 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 107

AN ACT to create 343.01 (2) (e) 5 of the statutes, relating to the definition of a chauffeur.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

343.01 (2) (e) 5 of the statutes is created to read:

343.01 (2) (e) 5. He is engaged in operating or employed for the principal purpose of operating a motor truck having a registered gross weight of not more than 24,000 pounds transporting perishable fresh fruits or vegetables for canning or freezing within this state, provided he is not less than 18 years of age.

Approved June 17, 1959.